GENERAL ANNOUNCEMENT::OUE REIT - DISCLOSURE PURSUANT TO RULE 704(31) OF THE LISTING MANUAL OF THE SGX-ST AND PRESS RELEASE

Issuer & Securities
Issuer/ Manager OUE LIMITED
Securities OUE LIMITED - SG2B80958517 - LJ3
Stapled Security No
Announcement Details
Announcement Title General Announcement
Date &Time of Broadcast 23-Apr-2024 22:11:38
Status New
Announcement Sub Title OUE REIT - Disclosure pursuant to Rule 704(31) of the Listing Manual of the SGX-ST and Press Release
Announcement Reference SG240423OTHREY99
Submitted By (Co./ Ind. Name) Kelvin Chua
Designation Company Secretary
Description (Please provide a detailed description of the event in the box below)

OUE Limited's subsidiary, OUE REIT Management Pte. Ltd. (the "Manager"), the manager of OUE Real Estate Investment Trust ("OUE REIT"), has today issued an announcement on the Disclosure pursuant to Rule 704(31) of the Listing Manual of the Singapore Exchange Securities Trading Limited and a press release on "OUE REIT Successfully Obtains \$\$600 million Unsecured Sustainability-linked Loan".

For details, please refer to the announcements posted by the Manager on the SGX website, www.sgx.com.